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Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

VIO-FTC-VT-CAT1-202412-0001883 1088887 Elevators $3,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

FTC FTC-VT-CAT1-CO 12/31/2024 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

VIO-FTC-VT-CAT1-
202412-0001883 1V22427 10/10/2025 Active Due

Violation Issued-Failure
To File 2024 Cat1 Test
Affirmation of Correction

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

VIO-FTF-VT-PER-202412-0002227 1088887 Elevators $3,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

FTF FTF-VT-PER-CO 12/31/2024 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

VIO-FTF-VT-PER-
202412-0002227 1V22427 08/29/2025 Active Due

Violation Issued-Failure
To File 2024 Periodic
Inspection Report

Violation Class BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

FISPHAZ 1088887 Facades $1,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Address

FISPHAZ 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Violation(s)



 

Violation Number Control Number Issue Date
TR6/FISP Report
Filing
Requirement

Civil Penalty Type Violation Status Civil Penalty
Status

Violation
Remarks

052023FISPHAZ
911143 916577 05/20/2023 Pending Failure to Correct Active Due Not Available

Violation Class BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

FISPNRF 1088887 Facades $4,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Address

FISPNRF 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Violation(s)

 

Violation Number Control Number Issue Date
TR6/FISP Report
Filing
Requirement

Civil Penalty Type Violation Status Civil Penalty
Status

Violation
Remarks

073118FISPNRF
01423 816577 07/31/2018 Satisfied Late Filing ,

Failure to File Active Due

FAILED TO FILE
FISP CYCLE 8B
TECHNICAL
REPORT BY
02/21/2018

022223FISPNRF
00065 916577 02/22/2023 Satisfied Late Filing ,

Failure to File Active Due Not Available

Violation Class BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

FISPFCS 1088887 Facades $2,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Address

FISPFCS 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Violation(s)

 

Violation Number Control Number Issue Date
TR6/FISP Report
Filing
Requirement

Civil Penalty Type Violation Status Civil Penalty
Status

Violation
Remarks

110123FISPFCS
00193 916577 11/01/2023 Pending Failure to Correct

SWARMP Active Due Not Available

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002639664&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002639664&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002734191&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002734191&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002734191&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002734191&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002742410&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002742410&ppremise60=


Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

VIO-FTF-VT-PER-202312-0002700 1088887 Elevators $3,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

FTF FTF-VT-PER-CO 12/31/2023 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

VIO-FTF-VT-PER-
202312-0002700 1V22427 09/11/2024 Active Due

Violation Issued-Failure
To File 2023 Periodic
Inspection Report

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

VIO-FTC-VT-CAT1-202212-0006105 1088887 Elevators $0.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

FTC FTC-VT-CAT1-CO 12/31/2022 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

VIO-FTC-VT-CAT1-
202212-0006105 1P45340 10/23/2023 Dismissed Waived

Violation Issued-Failure
To File 2022 Cat1 Test
Affirmation of Correction

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

VIO-FTF-VT-PER-202212-0006162 1088887 Elevators $3,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

FTF FTF-VT-PER-CO 12/31/2022 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks



VIO-FTF-VT-PER-
202212-0006162 1V22427 08/25/2023 Active Due

Violation Issued-Failure
To File 2022 Periodic
Inspection Report

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

VIO-FTF-VT-CAT1-202112-0002707 1088887 Elevators $3,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

FTF FTF-VT-CAT1-CO 12/31/2021 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

VIO-FTF-VT-CAT1-
202112-0002707 1V22427 08/11/2023 Active Due

Violation Issued-Failure
To File 2021 Cat1 Test
Report

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

VIO-FTF-VT-CAT1-202012-0003098 1088887 Elevators $3,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

FTF FTF-VT-CAT1-CO 12/31/2020 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

VIO-FTF-VT-CAT1-
202012-0003098 1V22427 08/11/2023 Active Due

Violation Issued-Failure
To File 2020 Cat1 Test
Report

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

VIO-FTC-BE-EXT-201912-0001237 1088887 Boiler $1,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

FTC FTC-BE-EXT-LP 12/31/2019 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)



 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

VIO-FTC-BE-EXT-
201912-0001237 10000077666Y0002 11/14/2023 Active Due

Violation Issued-Failure
To File 2019 External
Inspection Affirmation of
Correction for LP Device

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

VIO-FTC-BE-EXT-201912-0001238 1088887 Boiler $1,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

FTC FTC-BE-EXT-LP 12/31/2019 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

VIO-FTC-BE-EXT-
201912-0001238 10000077666Y0001 11/14/2023 Active Due

Violation Issued-Failure
To File 2019 External
Inspection Affirmation of
Correction for LP Device

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

062023LBLVIO06608 1088887 Boiler $0.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

NRF1 LBLVIO 12/31/2018 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

062023LBLVIO06608 10000077666Y0003 06/20/2023 Dismissed Waived

VIOLATION ISSUED-
FAILURE TO FILE 2018
EXTERNAL LOW
PRESSURE
INSPECTION

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

062023LBLVIO06609 1088887 Boiler $0.00
 
 

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002648974&ppremise60=062023LBLVIO06608
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002648974&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002648975&ppremise60=062023LBLVIO06609


Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

NRF1 LBLVIO 12/31/2018 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

062023LBLVIO06609 10000077666Y0002 06/20/2023 Dismissed Waived

VIOLATION ISSUED-
FAILURE TO FILE 2018
EXTERNAL LOW
PRESSURE
INSPECTION

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

062023LBLVIO06610 1088887 Boiler $0.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

NRF1 LBLVIO 12/31/2018 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

062023LBLVIO06610 10000077666Y0001 06/20/2023 Dismissed Waived

VIOLATION ISSUED-
FAILURE TO FILE 2018
EXTERNAL LOW
PRESSURE
INSPECTION

Violation # BIN Compliance Type Civil Penalty Due

090619ACC107916 1088887 Elevators $3,000.00
 
 
Violation Information

Violation Class Violation Type Cycle End Date Address

AOC ACC1 12/31/2017 534 WEST 42 STREET MANHATTAN
 
Associated Device(s)

 
Violation Number Device Number Issue Date Violation Status Civil Penalty Status Violation Remarks

090619ACC107916 1P45340 09/06/2019 Active Due Not Available

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002648975&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002648976&ppremise60=062023LBLVIO06610
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002648976&ppremise60=
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002391316&ppremise60=090619ACC107916
http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/ActionViolationDisplayServlet?requestid=6&allbin=1088887&allinquirytype=BXS3OCV4&allboroughname=&allstrt=&allnumbhous=&allisn=0002391316&ppremise60=

